THE DATASHEET OF
ELSW-F91R3-0LPNM-BR4R6
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1  Copyright © 2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 10.28.2011. Issue No: DHE-0001202
  Introduction
The Shwo series is a surface-mount high-power device
featuring high brightness combined with a compact size

with min 70 to 75. Typical view angle is 120°. These clearly listed binning options allow for proper design and
implementation into lighting applications. The Order Codes below are currently available White Shwo LEDs.
For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSW-J61C3-0LPGS-D5700, you will get
White, Shwo series LEDs at 700mA are listed below.
Color Order Code of ELSW
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength (nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
CRI
(min)[1]
ELSW-J61C3-0LPGS-D6500 150 65K-1~65K-4 3.25~4.15 70
ELSW-J61C3-0LPGS-D5700 150 57K-1~57K-4 3.25~4.15 70
ELSW-J51C3-0LPGS-D5000 140 50K-1~50K-4 3.25~4.15 70
ELSW-J41N3-0LPGS-D4500 130 45K-1~45K-4 3.25~4.15 75
ELSW-J31N3-0LPGS-D4000 120 40K-1~40K-4 3.25~4.15 75
ELSW-J21M3-0LPGS-D3500 110 35K-1~35K-4 3.25~4.15 75
ELSW-J21M3-0LPGS-D3000 110 30K-1~30K-4 3.25~4.15 75
ELSW-J21M3-0LPGS-D2700 110 27K-1~27K-4 3.25~4.15 75
Notes:
1. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
2. Each 3W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes four adjacent bins.
Color

options allow for proper design and implementation into lighting applications. The Order Codes below are
currently available White Shwo LEDs.
 For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSW-J71C3-0CPGS-D5700, you will get
White ,Shwo series LEDs at 700mA are listed below.
Color Order Code of ELSW
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength (nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
CRI
(min)
 ELSW-J71C3-0CPGS-D6500 160 65K-1~65K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J81C3-0CPGS-D6500 180 65K-1~65K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J71C3-0CPHS-D6500 160 65K-1~65K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J71C3-0CPGS-D5700 160 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J81C3-0CPGS-D5700 180 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J71C3-0CPHS-D5700 160 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J61C3-0CPGS-D5000 150 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J71C3-0CPGS-D5000 160 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-J61C3-0CPHS-D5000 150 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J51N3-0CPGS-D4500 140 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J61N3-0CPGS-D4500 150 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J51N3-0CPHS-D4500 140 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J41N3-0CPGS-D4000 130 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J61N3-0CPGS-D4000 150 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSH-J51N3-0CPHS-D4000 140 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J31M3-0CPGS-D3500 120 35K-1~35K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J51M3-0CPGS-D3500 140 35K-1~35K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J41M3-0CPHS-D3500 130 35K-1~35K-4 2.95~3.85 80
Color
Variant
Radiation
Pattern

SMD HP� Shwo
3W Series
8  Copyright © 2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 10.28.2011. Issue No: DHE-0001202
Color Order Code of ELSW
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength (nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
CRI
(min)
ELSW-J31M3-0CPGS-D3000 120 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J51M3-0CPGS-D3000 140 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J21M3-0CPHS-D3000 110 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 80
ELSW-J41M3-0CPHS-D3000 130 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 80
 ELSW-J31M3-0CPGS-D2700 120 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J51M3-0CPGS-D2700 140 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-J21M3-0CPHS-D2700 110 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 80
ELSW-J41M3-0CPHS-D2700 130 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 80
Notes:
1. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
2. Each 3W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes four adjacent bins
Warm
White
3000
Warm
White
2700
DATASHEET
SMD HP� Shwo
3W Series
9  Copyright © 2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 10.28.2011. Issue No: DHE-0001202
PN of the Shwo series: Color LEDs
The table below is a list of part numbers for the Everlight Shwo series Color LED. Standard Everlight color
bins are listed according to wavelength and represent the standard primary colors of the spectrum. Typical
view angle is 120°. These clearly listed binning options allow for proper design and implementation into
lighting applications.
For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSW-F81R3-0LPNM-BR4R6, you will get
Color, Shwo series LEDs at 700mA are listed below.
Color Order Code of ELSW
 Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Dominant
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage(V)
 ELSW-F81R3-0LPNM-BR4R6 80 615~630 2.05~3.25
ELSW-F91R3-0LPNM-BR4R6 90 615~630 2.05~3.25
 ELSW-F81Y3-0LPNM-BA3A5 80 585~592.5 2.05~3.25
ELSW-F91Y3-0LPNM-BA3A5 90 585~592.5 2.05~3.25
 *ELSW-F91G3-0LPNM-DG1G3 90 520~535 3.25~4.15
 *ELSW-J11G3-0LPNM-DG1G3 100 520~535 3.25~4.15
 *ELSW-E81B3-0LPNM-DB6B8 20 455~470 3.25~4.15
*ELSW-E91B3-0LPNM-DB6B8 23 455~470 3.25~4.15
*Product lead time of at least 8 weeks.
Note:
Each 3W direct color PN is based on the min. bin and includes four adjacent bins.
Color